

Government of Jammu & Kashmir **Finance Department (Budget Division)** Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:- Financial Assistance to Football Club "Real Kashmir". Reference: SAC Decision No.21/02/2019 Dated 14/01/2019.

Addendum to Government Order No:- 32- FD of 2019 Dated 21-01-2019

The last para of the aforementioned Government Order may be read as under.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Navin K. Choudhary), IAS Principal Secretary to Government Finance Department

No:-FD-VII-7(33)2204/2000 Copy to the:-

1

Dated 28-01-2019

- A. Commissioner Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 2. Secretary to Government, Youth Service & Sports Department.
- 3. Pvt. Secretary to Chief Secretary for the information of Chief Secretary.
- 4. J/C Website General Administration Department.
- 5/ I/C Website, Finance Department.

(Ishfaq Ahmad Pandith) Deputy Director Budget Finance Department